MWD 11/15/9		1 () ()	Υ	
	MISSIONER OF PATENTS AND I E ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUM	RADEMARKS:	F0F	Ē, c
	PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	ENTS OR COPY THER	EUF.	
1. Yu-Hsin CHUO	An Tries) (Assignons(s)).	2. Chih-Peng MA		ວ່ີ.
3.		4.		4
5.		6.		16 1
7.		8		17
	CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC	HED? □YES ☑NO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE)	(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:			
NAME: COMPAL ELECTRO	ONICS, INC.			
ADDRESS: 7F, No. 319, 8	Sec. 4, Pa-Teh Rd., Taipei city, Tai	wan		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & AD	DDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YE	ES ⊠NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYAR	NCE (DOCUMENT):			
(Submit herewith only one	e document for recordation—multip	ole copies of same Assign	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is o
document)	MANUAL F. F. F.	EDEAT ENTA		
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	₩HOLE □PART INT		DATE: October 30,	1999
CHANGE OF NAME	ACCURATE TRANSLATIO	N		
SECURITY	☐MERGER ☐ OTHER :		09/440	510
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON T	HE DECLARATION IF FILED HER	REWITH: (NOTE : IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
SSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE		-		
	O.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	YES ⊠NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# eries code/serial	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1# INVENTOR
eries cuoeseriai O				if not in item 1
EmpApplication accesses 264	20kto			
Name & Address of Party	b Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOL	VED:	J
Concerning Document Sh	ould be Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PA	rs = Total	<u>1</u>
illsbury Madison & Sutro I	LLP	7 AMOUNT OF FEE	ENCLOSED: (Code	
Intellectual Property Group		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40		
100 NEW YORK AVENUE, I			*	
IINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWE	£R .			
VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-	3918	0 15 15015		
5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N	/IISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
MS 264991	PE-17689-AM	UNDER ORDER NO	7277	NUMBER: 03-3975 264991
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO
				1 11110
STATEMENT AND SIGNA	ATURE.			
To the best of my knowled	ge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct	and any attached copy	y is a true copy of
the original document.				
		10. Total number of pages including this		
		cover sheet, attachments and document 3		
	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)			
Signa	iture			
ttorney: Glenn J. Perry				
eg. No. 28458 ttv/Sec: G.IP/nlh	TEL (000) 001 0000	Date: November 15		
anvisec GJP/nlb	TEL: (202) 961-3070	EAV: (202) 0:	20.0044	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PATENT

PAT-114X 1/99

REEL: 010399 FRAME: 0113

ASSIGNMENT

s assignment agreement is applicable to an inventio LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY MONITOR HAVING A MONITOR ST PART	
e PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are tore) A a patent application for this invention, excondurrently with this assignment. U.S. patent application Serial No.	ecuted by the ASSIGNOR(S)
a U.S. patent application based on PCT Ir No	nternational Application(U.S. patent nown)
e PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissue itents and patent applications identified above. Le PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement a cone) Le U.S. patent rights only. Le Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the claim the benefit of the filing date of any for this invention.	s, continuations and extensions of re: e assignee shall have the right to U.S. or foreign patent application
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or a ures appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Selection Assignment and any Selection Assignee) SOMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC. 2 of Assignee) Selection Assignee City, 1985 2 of Assignee City, 1985 3 of Assignee City, 1985 4	Supplemental Sheet(s).
SSIGNEE is: <pre>k one)</pre>	(specify state or country)
te ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by aluable consideration, receipt of which is acknowled to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns: e full and exclusive right to the invention; e entire right, title and interest in and to the PATEN e right to sue and recover for any past infringement; e right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC overloos, based on any earlier natent applications for	ged, hereby assign(s) the following T RIGHTS; and, 120, or any other applicable

PATENT REEL: 010399 FRAME: 0114 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) ereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all etters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the ole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its peresentatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify nany legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful paths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in his application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filling date in this document after it has been executed.

Yu-Hsin CHUO	Signature	Oct. 30, 1999	
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	
Chih-Peng MA	Signature / Ma	Oct. 30, 1999	
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	

PATENT RECORDED: 11/15/1999 REEL: 010399 FRAME: 0115